
Section 5: Estimated Revenues 

Estimated township general fund revenues for fiscal year 2008, including a maximum allowable base 

tax rate millage of 7.4175 mills; and various miscellaneous revenues shall total $ $340,704.00. 

Section 6: Millage Levy 

The Republic Township Board shall cause to be levied and collected the general property tax on all real 

and personal property within the township upon the current tax roll an amount equal to 7.4175 mills 

as set forth by the Tax Allocation Board (or as authorized under state law and approved by the 

electorate). 

Section 7: Estimated Expenditures 

Estimated township general fund expenditures for fiscal year 2008 for the various township activities 

(cost centers) are as follows: (account numbers, cost centers and totals here). 

Section 8: Adoption of Budget by Reference 

The general fund budget of Republic Township is hereby adopted by reference, with revenues and 

activity expenditures as indicated in Sections 5 and 7 of this act. 

Section 9: Appropriation not a Mandate to Spend 

Appropriations will be deemed maximum authorizations to incur expenditures. The fiscal officer shall 

exercise supervision and control to ensure that expenditures are within appropriations, and shall not 

issue any town order for expenditures that exceed appropriations. 

Section 10: Transfer Authority (if desired) 

The Chief Administrative Officer shall/shall not have the authority to make transfers among the 

various cost centers (or line items) without prior board approval, if the amount to be transferred does 

not exceed ($__) or ( 0/0) of the appropriation item from which the transfer is to be made, 

whichever is less. The Board shall be notified at its next meeting of any such transfers made, and 

reserves the right to modify, amend or nullify any such transfers made. Under no circumstances may 

the total general fund budget be changed without prior board approval. 

Section 11: Periodic Fiscal Reports 

The fiscal officer shall transmit to the board at the end of each of the first three quarters, and at the 

end of each month occurring during the fourth quarter, a report of financial operations, including, but 

not limited to: 

a. a summary statement of the actual financial condition of the general fund at the end of the previous 

quarter (month); 

b. a summary statement showing the receipts and expenditures and encumbrances for the previous 

quarter (month) and for the current fiscal year to the end of the previous quarter (month); 



c. a detailed list of: 

i. expected revenues by major source as estimated in the budget; actual receipts to date for the 

current fiscal year compared with actual receipts for the same period in the prior fiscal year; the 

balance of estimated revenues to be collected in the then current fiscal year; and any revisions in 

revenue estimates resulting from collection experience to date. 

ii. for each cost center: the amount appropriated; the amount charged to each appropriation in the 

previous quarter (month) for the current fiscal year and as compared with the same period in the prior 

fiscal year; the unencumbered balance of appropriations; and any revisions in the estimate of 

expenditures. 

Section 12: Limit on Obligations and Payments 

No obligation shall be incurred against, and no payment shall be made from any appropriation account 

unless there is a sufficient unencumbered balance in the appropriation and sufficient funds are or will 

be available to meet the obligation. 

Section 13: Budget Monitoring 

Whenever it appears to the Chief Administrative Officer or the Township Board that the actual and 

probable revenues in any fund will be less than the estimated revenues upon which appropriations 

from such fund were based, and when it appears that expenditures shall exceed an appropriation, the 

Chief Adrrlinistrative Officer shall present to the township board recommendations to prevent 

expenditures from exceeding available revenues or appropriations for the current fiscal year. Such 

recorrlmendations shall include proposals for reducing appropriations, increasing revenues, or both. 

Section 14: Violations of This Act 

Any obligation incurred or payment authorized in violation of this resolution shall be void and shall 

subject any responsible official(s) or employee(s) to disciplinary action as outlined in Public Act 621 of 

1978) and the Republic Township personnel manual. 

Section 15: Board Adoption 

Motion made by AdanlS , seconded by Hurst to adopt the foregoing ordinance 

(resolution). Upon roll call vote, the follOWing voted aye: 5 . The following voted nay: _-=-0__ 

The Supervisor declared the motion carried and the resolution duly adopted on the 27th day of 

March , 20-.illL. 



------------

e) Insurance Deductible Adjustment-

Motion by Adams, seconded by Mattila, to increase Republic Township's 
insurance deductible from $250 to $500. CARRIED. 

Motion by Johnson, seconded by Mattila, to allow any interested Board 
members to attend the 2008 Spring District meeting, with class fees and mileage 
to be paid by Republic Township. CARRIED. 

10. PUBLIC COMMENT: length - 1.5 minutes. 

11. ADJOURNMENT: the meeting was declared adjourned at 7:50pm. 

APPROVED: 

DATE 

SIGNED
 



Special Meeting 
Republic Township Board 
03-31-08 

PRESENT: Adams, Hurst, Johnson, Mattila, Skogman 
VISITORS: Jim Brennan 

1.	 Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 4:32pm in the Township Office. 

2.	 PURPOSE OF MEETING: approval of final bills and budget amendments for fiscal 
year 2007-2008. 

Final Bills-

Motion by Adams, seconded by Hurst, to pay the final bills for fiscal year 2007­
2008. CARRIED. 

FINAL BUDGET AMENDMENTS
 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008
 

Function Account Number Amount 
Increase Revenue Account-

CREDIT 
GENERAL FUND 101-000-412 100 

101-000-429 4,940 
101-000-430 100 
101-000-607 2,000 
101-000-642 300 
101-000-667 30 

total 7,470 

Decrease Expenditure Account-
CREDIT 

101-101-717 120 
101-101-955 150 
101-191-736 100 
101-191-900 140 
101-265-736 3,200 
101-265-970 875 
101-276-726 390 
101-336-702 130 
101-336-726 1,600 



101-336-741 180 
101-336-860 110 
101-336-960 200 
101-401-736 330 
101-41 0-801 500 
101-410-900 120 
101-410-955 450 
101-441 -71 9 3,400 
101-441-732 480 
101-441-736 175 
101-442-717 140 
101-442-726 1,150 
101-442-736 1,750 
101-651-717 150 
101-651-726 420 
101-775-920 350 
101-895-955 800 
101-895-964 1,790 

Total 19,200 

Increase Expenditure AccQunt-
Debit 

101-101-702 115 
101-101-708 10 
101-101-709 5 
101-101-710 20 
101-101-736 50 
101-101-801 460 
101-101-860 1,445 
101-101-880 275 
101-101-900 105 
101-101-960 190 
101-191-702 500 
101-191-708 5 
101-191-709 5 
101-191-801 500 
101-191-860 50 
101-209-702 75 
101-209-708 20 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



101-209-709 5 
101-209-736 190 
101-209-801 100 
101-215-703 350 
101-215-708 20 
101-215-709 5 
101-247-702 60 
101-247-709 5 
101-247-860 20 
101-258-736 95 
101-258-801 1,740 
101-265-726 570 
101-265-743 5,050 
101-265-851 185 
101-265-855 540 
101-265-920 935 
101-276-708 5 
101-276-736 35 
101-276-920 5 
101-336-736 150 
101-336-851 25 
101-336-955 75 
101-410-702 40 
101-410-860 65 
101-441-704 2,775 
101-441-708 280 
101-441-709 55 
101-441-71 0 1,190 
101-441 -71 7 770 
101-441-851 35 
101-442-741 1,165 
101-448-920 1,000 
101-651-702 1,260 
101-651-736 1,285 
101-651-741 160 
101-651-801 125 
101-651-851 35 
101-651-860 410 
101-651-955 55 



101-750-920 1,970 
Total Credits - 26,670 Total 26,670 
Total Debits - 26,670 

DEBT RETIREMENT FUND 

Decrease Expenditure Account-
Credit 

320-905-995 4,000 

Increase Expenditure Account-
Debit 

320-905-991 4,000 

SEWER RECEIVING FUND 

Increase Revenue Account-
Credit 

590-000-679 11,150 
Increase Expenditure Account-

Debit 

590-527-702 140 
590-527-708 130 
590-527-709 45 
590-527-710 1,000 
590-527-736 3,920 
590-527-743 900 
590-527-801 2,710 
590-527-855 215 
590-527-860 90 

Total Credits - 11,150 590-527-920 2,000 
Total Debits - 11,150 Total 11,150 

WATER FUND 

Increase Revenue Account ­
Credit 

591-000-672 4,600 
591-000-679 6,500 

Total 11,100 

Decrease Expenditure Account-
Credit 

591-536-955 15,400 

Increase Expenditure Account-
Debit 

591-536-702 90 



591-536-708 25 
591-536-710 675 
591-536-741 545 
591-536-743 1,580 
591-536-801 17,165 
591-536-855 135 
591-536-920 3,370 

Total Credits - 26,550 591-905-990 1,650 
Total Debits - 26,550 Total 26,550 

SOLID WASTE FUND 
Increase Revenue Account-

Credit 

596-000-679 3,665 

Decrease Expenditure Account-
Credit 

596-528-726 1,620 

Increase Expenditure Account-
Debit 

596-528-702 90 
596-528-708 170 
596-528-709 50 
596-528-710 690 
596-528-741 15 
596-528-801 4,085 
596-528-855 185 

Total Credits - 5,285 Total 5,285 
Total Debits - 5,285 

SEWER-SPEC. ASSESS. FUND 

Increase Revenue Account ­
Credit 

883-000-602 645 
883-000-603 35 

Total 680 



--------------

Decrease Revenue Account-
Debit 

883-000-679 680 

B & I FUND-SEWER 

Increase Revenue Account-
Credit 

884-000-679 11,675 

Decrease Revenue Account-
Debit 

884-000-601 11,675 

Motion by Johnson, seconded by Adams, to approve the final budget 
Amendments for fiscal year 2007-2008. CARRIED. 

3. ADJOURNMENT: the meeting was declared adjourned at 4:37pm. 

APPROVED: 

DATE 

SIGNED
 


